NOTICE OF LEVY OF SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT AND MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Sidney has provisionally passed and adopted the following resolutions levying special and maintenance assessments and taxes to defray the costs of improvements and services within certain special improvement and maintenance districts in the City of Sidney as follows:

Resolution No. 3862 levying an assessment upon all property within Maintenance District No. 23 to defray the cost of collecting, removing and disposing of garbage within said district which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3863 levying an assessment upon all property within Maintenance District No. 25A to defray the cost of maintaining street lights and of furnishing electrical current within said district which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3864 levying an assessment upon all property within Maintenance District No. 25B to defray the cost of maintaining street lights and of furnishing electrical current within said district which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3865 levying an assessment upon all property within Maintenance District No. 64A to defray the cost of sprinkling and sweeping the streets within said district which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No 3866 levying an assessment upon all property within Maintenance District No. 64B to defray the cost of sprinkling and sweeping the streets within said district which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3867 levying an assessment of \$15,000.00 upon all property within Maintenance District No. 84 to defray the cost of maintaining unkept lots within the City of Sidney, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3868 levying an assessment of \$2,900.00 upon all property within Maintenance District No. 98 to defray the cost of maintaining certain parks within the City of Sidney, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3869 levying as a tax assessment against the lots or parcels or real estate to which sewer service has been furnished and for with payment is delinquent.

Resolution No. 3870 levying an assessment of \$17,800.00 upon all property within Special Improvement District No. 101A to defray the cost of improvements within said district, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3871 levying an assessment of \$0.00 upon all property within Maintenance District No. 2550 to defray the cost of removing Dutch elm trees within said district, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3872 levying an assessment of \$58,900.00 upon all property within Special Improvement District No. 102 to defray the cost of improvements within said district, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 20201

Resolution No. 3873 levying an assessment of \$43,500.00 upon all property within Special Improvement District No. 104 to defray the cost of improvements within the said district, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3874-levying an assessment of \$73,000 upon all property with the Snow Removal District to defray the costs of snow removal, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021 and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

Resolution No. 3875 levying an assessment of \$368,000.00 upon all property within the City-Wide Maintenance District to defray the costs of improvements within said district, which amount is the installment due November 1, 2021, and to become delinquent after November 30, 2021.

The above resolutions are on file in my office subject to inspection, and objections to the final adoption of said resolutions will be heard by the City Council at a meeting of said Council at the Council Chambers in City Hall, 115 2nd Street Southeast, Sidney, Montana at 6:30 o'clock p.m. August 30^{tht}, 2021.

Dated this 30th day of August, 2021

City Clerk